Mechanical Encoders
510 Series
Datasheet
2 sensing.honeywell.com
510 Series Mechanical Encoders
The 510 Series are manually operated, rotary encoders that supply a 2-bit gray code output for relative reference
applications or a four-bit gray code output for absolute electrical reference applications. They combine the feel of a rotary
switch with a digital output.

tin-plated brass
FR4
1See Order Guide Tables on pp. 5-7.
Table 3. Environmental Specifications
Characteristic
Parameter
Termination B
 2-bit
Termination B
 4-bit
Termination C
 2-bit
Termination C
 4-bit
Termination D
Operating temperature -40 ºC to 105 ºC [-40 ºF to 221 ºF]
Storage temperature -55 ºC to 120 ºC [-67 ºF to 248 ºF]
Sealing Controls are not sealed for board washing. Consult Honeywell for details.
4 sensing.honeywell.com
510 Series
510 Series Mechanical Encoder
Product Nomenclature
005965-1-EN
October 2013
Copyright © 2013 Honeywell International Inc. All Rights Reserved.
For example, 5101A48F204PB de�nes a 510 Series Mechanical Encoder, anti-rotation locating pin at the 9 o’ clock position, 3/8-32 UNEF-2A,
9,53 mm [0.25 in] bushing type and length, 19,05 mm [0.750 in] shaft length, �atted shaft, 2-bit: 4 cycles per revolution, 16 detents per revolution,
PC type B-110 termination.
A
Bushing
Type and Length
510 Series
Mechanical
Encoder
Series
510   1
Anti-Rotation
Locating Pin
Shaft Length
(From Mounting
Surface)
48
Shaft
 Type
Termination
Type
BF
1  at 9 o’ clock     3/8-32 UNEF-2A
     6,35 mm [0.25 in]
2-bit: 4 cycles per revolution,
16 detents per revolution
2-bit: 6 cycles per revolution,
24 detents per revolution
2-bit: 9 cycles per revolution,
36 detents per revolution
4-bit: 16 cycles per revolution,
16 detents per revolution
      19,05 mm
         [0.750 in]
1  Flatted
Bits, Cycles, and Mechanical
Detents per Revolution
(Gray Code Options)
204P
204P
206P
209P
416P
PC type B-110
(straight for horizontal mount)
PC type C-30
(bent for vertical mount)
PC type C-30

5sensing.honeywell.com
Mechanical Encoders
Table 510-A Order Guide
Catalog Listing
Electrical Mechanical
RoHS Compliant Mounting Hardware
Number of Bits Detent Positions
510E1A48F204PB 2 16 yes none
510E1A48F206PB 2 24 yes none
510E1A48F209PB 2 36 yes none
Dimensional Drawing (For reference only: mm [in].)
Table 510-B Order Guide
Catalog Listing
Electrical Mechanical
RoHS Compliant Mounting Hardware
Number of Bits Detent Positions
510E1A48F416PB 4 16 yes none
Dimensional Drawing (For reference only: mm [in].)
       ø6,27
         [0.247]
Mounting surface

6 sensing.honeywell.com
510 Series
Table 510-D Order Guide
Catalog Listing
Electrical Mechanical
RoHS Compliant Mounting Hardware
Number of Bits Detent Positions
510E1A48F416PC 4 16 yes none
Dimensional Drawing (For reference only: mm [in].)
Table 510-C Order Guide
Catalog Listing
Electrical Mechanical
RoHS Compliant Mounting Hardware
Number of Bits Detent Positions
510E1A48F204PC 2 16 yes none
510E1A48F206PC 2 24 yes none
510E1A48F209PC 2 36 yes none
Dimensional Drawing (For reference only: mm [in].)
90°
       ø6,27
         [0.247]